# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name recorded as DB Industries, Inc. should read D B Industries, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 004262 Frame 0525. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gorilla, Inc.		07/31/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D B Industries, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Capital Safety USA
Street Address:	3833 Sala Way
City:	Red Wing
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55066
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77850425	EXO TECH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)331-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123317400

Email: dbailey@ipImgroup.com

Correspondent Name: IPLM Group, P.A./Robin A. Sannes

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18455

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	221T315US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin A. Sannes
Signature:	/Robin A. Sannes/

900182948 REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0895

Date:	02/02/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0896 /2010 11:06:21 PM PAGE

705

Fax Server

):DAVID OPPENHUIZEN COMPANY:28580 ORCHARD LAKE ROAD

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/18/2010 900169625

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gorilla, Inc.		07/31/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DB Industries, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Capital Safety USA
Street Address:	3833 SALA Way
City:	Red Wing
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55066
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77850425	EXO TECH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)865-9436

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

ipdocket@weintraubgroup.com

Correspondent Name:

David Oppenhuizen

Address Line 1:

28580 Orchard Lake Road

Address Line 2:

Suite 140

Address Line 4:

Farmington Hills, MICHIGAN 48334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GOR-112 (EXO TECH) NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Oppenhuizen /David L. Oppenhuizen/ Signature: 08/18/2010 Date:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0897

USPTO

8( /2010 11:06:21 PM PAGE (

005 Fax Server

):DAVID OPPENHUIZEN COMPANY:28580 ORCHARD LAKE ROAD

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed TM Ass't#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0898** 

## Exhibit A

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), between Gorilla,
Inc. a Michigan corporation, located at 3476 Eastman Drive, Flushing, MI 48433
("Assignor"), and <del>DB Industries, Inc.</del> , d/b/a Capital Safety USA, a Minnesota
corporation located at 3833 SALA Way, Red Wing, Minnesota 55066 ("Company"), is
executed on 1/31, 2010. D B Industries, Inc.
RE 12/3/10

## RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademark EXO TECH (the "Mark"). Assignor has applied to register the Mark in Application Serial No. 77/850,425.
- B. Assignor hereby assigns the Mark to Company pursuant to the Settlement Agreement between Assignor and Company dated 7/31, 2010.

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor transfers and assigns to Company all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured. The provisions of this Agreement inure to the benefit of Company, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Assignor:	Company: DB Industries.Inc. RE 12/3/18
GORILLA, INC.	<del>DB INDUSTRIES, INC.</del> , D/B/A
,	CAPITAL SAFETY USA
Monthon I	Sut buts
By: Robert Eastman II	By: Scutt Latzen
Its: President	Its: Vice President

GP:2782837 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 02/02/2011